
Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 3 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL ARNAUD Villuis Everly 19/29

2 52 5 BROCHOT VINCENT PONTOISE 95 30/39

3 4 5 RUDZINSKI   JEROME TAC 19/29

4 53 5 BIRRER CHRISTOPHE TAC 30/39

5 98 5 EYMA JONATHAN Villuis Everly 17/18

6 5 5 BOUTELOUP YOHAN TAC 19/29

7 1 5 MERLAEN   SEBASTIEN Varennes Cintrat 19/29

8 51 5 DOUCET CHRISTOPHE TAC 30/39

9 2 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL ANTHONY Villuis Everly 19/29

10 7 5 BINET CYRIL Combs 19/29

11 55 4 LEMARCHAND   WILLIAM USM Villeparisis 30/39

12 99 4 ALMONACIL SYLVAIN PONTHIERRY 17/18

AB 54 1 FOURNET PASCAL AC Pommeuse Boissy 30/39

AB 9 1 GUINE SEBASTIEN VC Melun 19/29

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 3 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL ARNAUD Villuis Everly 19/29

2 4 5 RUDZINSKI   JEROME TAC 19/29

3 5 5 BOUTELOUP YOHAN TAC 19/29

4 1 5 MERLAEN   SEBASTIEN Varennes Cintrat 19/29

5 2 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL ANTHONY Villuis Everly 19/29

6 7 5 BINET CYRIL Combs 19/29

AB 9 1 GUINE SEBASTIEN VC Melun 19/29



Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 52 5 BROCHOT VINCENT PONTOISE 95 30/39

2 53 5 BIRRER CHRISTOPHE TAC 30/39

3 51 5 DOUCET CHRISTOPHE TAC 30/39

4 55 4 LEMARCHAND   WILLIAM USM Villeparisis 30/39

AB 54 1 FOURNET PASCAL AC Pommeuse Boissy 30/39

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 98 5 EYMA JONATHAN Villuis Everly 17/18

2 99 4 ALMONACIL SYLVAIN PONTHIERRY 17/18

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 3 5 PORTIER  ERIC ASL Varreddes vtt 40/49

2 14 5 QUEMENER GILBERT ASCV 94 40/49

3 5 5 SANITAS ERIC Villuis Everly 40/49

4 66 5 GRANGE JEAN CLAUDE La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

5 1 5 EYMA FREDERIC Villuis Everly 40/49

6 53 5 BOUTELOUP JEAN PIERRE TAC PLUS DE 50

7 10 5 LAMANDE FREDERIC Gretz 40/49

8 11 5 BOUGAMONT  YANNICK Le Mee sports 40/49

9 2 5 XIMENA  GUY Villuis Everly 40/49

10 59 5 SILVEIRA SERGE Gretz PLUS DE 50

11 68 5 LAVIELLE  REGIS Le Mee sports PLUS DE 50

12 51 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL  GILLES Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

13 57 5 JEANNE  MICHEL La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

14 61 4 GOULMANE  LUC US TRILPORT PLUS DE 50



15 52 4 THOLIMET  GERMAIN Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

16 58 4 ROBERT SERGE Longueville PLUS DE 50

17 6 4 PASOLINI BRUNO PONTAULT 40/49

18 64 4 GRAZIANI  RENE La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

19 62 4 LUC   PHILIPPE Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

20 65 4 ANDOUARD PATRICK TAC PLUS DE 50

21 69 4 BRINAS JEAN SOUPPES PLUS DE 50

22 56 4 PERRET  MARC La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

23 67 4 DELANGE  GILLES C S Dammarie PLUS DE 50

24 60 4 COTTENCEAU  JEAN PIERRE Longueville PLUS DE 50

25 9 4 YUX YANNICK VC Melun 40/49

26 97 3 BOUTELOUP  LAURE TAC F19/29

27 63 3 GADET  CLAUDE Voisenon PLUS DE 50

28 54 2 PERRET GERARD La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

29 96 2 SANITAS  GAEL Villuis Everly 13/14

30 12 2 RUDZINSKI  PATRICK TAC 40/49

31 99 2 MAUNOIR LUDIVINE COULOMMIER F15/16

32 86 2 BOUGAMONT  JESSICA Le Mee sports F15/16

AB 8 1 LANGLOIS DIDIER La Ferté Gaucher 40/49

AB 7 1 DEVOTI  GUIDO TAC 40/49

AB 55 1 TIESSE  MICHEL La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50



Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 3 5 PORTIER  ERIC ASL Varreddes vtt 40/49

2 14 5 QUEMENER GILBERT ASCV 94 40/49

3 5 5 SANITAS ERIC Villuis Everly 40/49

4 1 5 EYMA FREDERIC Villuis Everly 40/49

5 10 5 LAMANDE FREDERIC Gretz 40/49

6 11 5 BOUGAMONT  YANNICK Le Mee sports 40/49

7 2 5 XIMENA  GUY Villuis Everly 40/49

8 6 4 PASOLINI BRUNO PONTAULT 40/49

9 9 4 YUX YANNICK VC Melun 40/49

AB 12 2 RUDZINSKI  PATRICK TAC 40/49

AB 8 1 LANGLOIS DIDIER La Ferté Gaucher 40/49

AB 7 1 DEVOTI  GUIDO TAC 40/49

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 66 5 GRANGE JEAN CLAUDE La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

2 53 5 BOUTELOUP JEAN PIERRE TAC PLUS DE 50

3 59 5 SILVEIRA SERGE Gretz PLUS DE 50

4 68 5 LAVIELLE  REGIS Le Mee sports PLUS DE 50

5 51 5 CHAMPTOUSSEL  GILLES Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

6 57 5 JEANNE  MICHEL La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

7 61 4 GOULMANE  LUC US TRILPORT PLUS DE 50

8 52 4 THOLIMET  GERMAIN Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

9 58 4 ROBERT SERGE Longueville PLUS DE 50

10 64 4 GRAZIANI  RENE La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

11 62 4 LUC   PHILIPPE Villuis Everly PLUS DE 50

12 65 4 ANDOUARD PATRICK TAC PLUS DE 50

13 69 4 BRINAS JEAN SOUPPES PLUS DE 50



14 56 4 PERRET  MARC La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

15 67 4 DELANGE  GILLES C S Dammarie PLUS DE 50

16 60 4 COTTENCEAU  JEAN PIERRE Longueville PLUS DE 50

17 63 3 GADET  CLAUDE Voisenon PLUS DE 50

AB 54 2 PERRET GERARD La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50

AB 55 1 TIESSE  MICHEL La Ferté Gaucher PLUS DE 50



Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 99 2 MAUNOIR LUDIVINE COULOMMIER F15/16

2 86 2 BOUGAMONT  JESSICA Le Mee sports F15/16

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 97 3 BOUTELOUP  LAURE TAC F19/29

Epreuve : FAY-LES NEMOURS Date : 14/12/2008

Places N° Dossard Nb tours Nom et Prénom Club Catégorie

1 96 2 SANITAS  GAEL Villuis Everly 13/14


